UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LIVE NATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC., Petitioner,

v.

SONGKICK.COM BV, Patent Owner.

Case No.: PGR2017-00038
Patent No. 9,466,035
Issue Date: October 11, 2016

PATENT OWNER'S SECOND UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Mail Stop **Post Grant Review** Commissions for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b), Patent Owner, COMPLETE ENTERTAINMENT RESOURCES LIMITED (COMPANY NUMBER 06265278), provides the following updated mandatory notices.

A. Real Party-in-Interest - 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner certifies that COMPLETE ENTERTAINMENT RESOURCES LIMITED (COMPANY NUMBER 06265278), a private limited company incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a registered office at 12-18 Hoxton Street, London N1 6NG, United Kingdom and COMPLETE ENTERTAINMENT RESOURCES, LLC, a Limited Liability Company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 81 Prospect Street, Brooklyn, New York, 11201 are the real parties-in-interest.

B. Related Matters - 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

United States Patent No. 9,466,035 is the subject of Petitioner's PETITION FOR POST GRANT REVIEW OF CLAIMS 1-19 OF U.S. PATENT NO. 9,466,035, filed on June 27, 2017.

United States Patent No. 9,639,811 claims the benefit of the earlier filing date of the '035 Patent, and issued on May 2, 2017.

C. Lead and Back-up Counsel - 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Lead Counsel: Joel Weiss (Reg. No. 44,398)



Back-up Counsel: Edward M. Arons (Reg. No. 44,511)

Back-up Counsel: Jacob Baldinger (Reg. No. 69,899)

D. Service Information - 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)

Please address all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel.

Email (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)(i)):

Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the following addresses:

jweiss@weissarons.com

earons@weissarons.com

jbaldinger@weissarons.com

or Post (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)(ii)): Weiss & Arons, LLC

1540 Route 202, Suite 8 Pomona, New York 10970

Telephone (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)(iv)): 845-362-6100

Facsimile (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)(v)): 845-362-6111

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 10, 2017 /Joel Weiss/

Joel Weiss

Reg. No. 44,398

Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Second Updated Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) was served on the 10th day of January, 2018, by e-mail to LiveNation_SongKickPGR@kiltown.com:

/Joel Weiss/
Joel Weiss

